

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5887/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in CRLA No.
10/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ASHOKSINH JAYENDRASINH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8659 of 2009

(With appln.for exemption from filing OT, stay and office report)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Keshote, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 5887/09& Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
for rr In 8659/09 Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

For Petitioner (s)
In SLP 8659/09 & Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
for rr In 5887/09 Ms. Nupur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated seeking four weeks'
time for filing counter affidavit. Let the needful be
done with the said time. Rejoinder affidavit, if
necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master