

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 1123/2010

ASHOKSINH JAYENDRASINH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

WITH Cr1.A. No. 1125/2010 (II-B)

Date : 27-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEEFor Appellant(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.  
(Cr1.A.1123/2010) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR(Cr1.A.1125/2010) Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that evidence of forensic and ballistic expert is to be filed and seeks some time for filing the same.

Post after three weeks. Needful be done in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER