

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1123/2010

ASHOKSINH JAYENDRASINH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1125/2010 (II-B)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 20129/2009)

Date : 02-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
In CrI.A.1123/2010 Mr. Abhinav Srivastava, Adv.
& Respt. in Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
CrI.A.No. 1125/2010

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
in CrI.A.No.1123/10Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
& Appellant in Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.
CrI.A.No.1125/2010

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI.A. No. 1123 of 2010

We have heard Mr. Anuj Bhandari, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant and Ms. Jesal Wahi, learned counsel appearing n behalf of the respondent-State of Gujarat.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

CrI.A. No. 1125 of 2010

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MADHU BALA)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed reportable judgment in Cr1.A. No. 1125 of 2010 is placed on the file)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)

BRANCH OFFICER